KAISER PERMANENTE OF GEORGIA

HMO FORMULARY

This document includes Kaiser Permanente of Georgia’s HMO
formulary as of March13, 2024. For an updated formulary,
please visit our website at members.kp.org or call
1-888-865- 5813, Monday through Friday 7:00 a.m. to 7:00
p.m.TTY/TDD users should call 1-800-255-0056.



What is the Kaiser Permanente drug
formulary?

A formulary is a list of drugs determined to be
safe and effective for our members by our
Pharmacy and Therapeutics Committee. Use of
formulary drugs enables Kaiser Permanente to
provide optimal care to you and your family at
reasonable costs. Kaiser Permanente
continually updates the formulary throughout
the year based on new medical evidence,
considering the recommendations of
appropriate physician experts.

Does the formulary ever change?

Yes, Kaiser Permanente continually updates the
formulary based on new medical evidence,
considering the recommendations of
appropriate physician experts and notifies our
doctors, pharmacists, and other clinicians about
any changes. If a change in the formulary
affects any of your prescriptions, your doctor or
pharmacist will let you know.

The enclosed formulary is current as of March
13, 2024. To get updated information about the
drugs covered by Kaiser Permanente, please
visit our website at members.kp.org or call
Member Services at 1-888-865-5813, Monday
through Friday 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. TTY/TDD
users should call 1-800-255-0056.

How do | use the formulary?
There are two easy ways to find your drug
within the formulary:

Medical Condition

The formulary begins on page 5. The drugs in
this formulary are grouped into categories
depending on the type of medical condition
that they are used to treat. For example, drugs

used to treat a heart condition are listed under
the category, “Cardiovascular Agents.” If you
know the medical condition your drug is used
for, simply look for the category name in the
list that begins on page 5. Then look under the
category name for your drug.

Alphabetical Listing

If you are not sure what category to look under,
you can look for the drug in the Index that
begins on page 30. The Index provides an
alphabetical list of all of the drugs included in
this document. Both brand-name drugs and
generic drugs are listed in the Index. Look in the
Index and find the drug. Next to the drug, you
will see the page number where you can find
coverage information. Turn to the page listed in
the Index and find the name of the drug on the
list. You may also use the search function on
your computer to search for the medication by
name.

What are generic drugs?
Kaiser Permanente covers both brand-name
drugs and generic drugs.

Brand-name drugs are drugs that are produced
and sold under the original manufacturer’s
brand name.

Generic drugs are produced and sold under
their chemical names after the patent of the
brand-name drug expires. Although the price is
lower, the quality and effectiveness of generic
drugs is the same as brand-name drugs. The
Federal Food and Drug Administration (FDA)
requires that generic drugs contain the same
active ingredients in the same amount as the
brand-name drug. Kaiser Permanente
pharmacies stock only generic drugs that have

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist

for clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 1



met the high standards of both the FDA and the
experts in our quality assurance program.

Generic drugs are listed in lower-case italics
(e.g., amoxicillin) within the formulary on page
5. If a drugis available as a generic, it is only
listed with the generic name. Brand-name
drugs are capitalized in the formulary (e.g.,
FLOVENT).

Generally, if a drug is available generically, the
generic is on the formulary and the brand is
not. Because all drug product strengths and
package sizes of a formulary drug may not be
included on the formulary, check with your
Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for clarification.

How much will | pay for covered drugs?
What you pay for covered drugs is determined
by the outpatient prescription drug benefit
outlined in your Evidence of Coverage. Some
plans have a two tier closed formulary benefit
and some plans have a three tier open
formulary benefit.

Open formulary means your pharmacy benefit
covers drugs that are on the formulary as well
as others that are not. Open formulary benefits
have a generic cost sharing requirement. This
means that if you fill a brand name drug when a
generic is available, that in addition to your
standard copayment or coinsurance, you will
also pay the difference in cost between the
brand name and generic drug.

Coverage for prescription drugs is limited to
drugs for which a prescription is required by
law. Coverage is also limited to drugs that are
listed on the Kaiser Permanente drug formulary
unless your benefit provides coverage for non-
formulary (non-preferred) medications. Certain

diabetic supplies do not require a prescription,
but must still be listed in our formulary in order
to be covered under the benefit.

Each prescription refill is provided on the same
basis as the original prescription. Copayments
are applied on a per prescription basis, for up
to the lesser of the dispensing amount listed in
the “Schedule of Benefits” or the standard

prescription amount.

The standard prescription amount for the

following items is:

e Migraine medications — the smallest
package size commercially available

e Ophthalmic and otic medications — the
smallest package size commercially
available

e Oral and nasal inhalers — the smallest
standard package unit

Are there any other restrictions on
coverage?

Some covered drugs may have additional
requirements or limits on coverage. These
requirements and limits may include:

e Quantity Limits (QL): For certain drugs,
Kaiser Permanente limits the amount of the
drug that will be covered.

e Age Restriction (AGE): For certain drugs,
Kaiser Permanente limits coverage based on
a designated age.

e Prior Authorization (PA): For certain drugs,
Kaiser Permanente requires review and
authorization prior to dispensing. Your
Provider must obtain this review and
authorization. The list of prescription drugs
requiring review and authorization is

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist

for clarification, if needed.*

2 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary



subject to periodic review and modification
by our Pharmacy and Therapeutics
Committee. This list begins on page 23.

You can find out if the drug has any additional
requirements or limits by looking in the
formulary that begins on page 5 and the PA list
on page 23.

What if my drug is not on the formulary?
If the drug is not on the formulary and your
benefit does not provide non-formulary
coverage, you have two options:

e You can contact Member Services at 1-888-
865-5813, Monday through Friday 7:00 a.m.
to 7:00 p.m. TTY/TDD users should call 1-
800-255-0056 and ask Member Services for
a list of similar drugs that are covered.
When you receive the list, show it to your
doctor and ask him or her to prescribe a
similar drug that is covered under the Kaiser
Permanente formulary.

e You can request an exception for coverage
of your non-formulary drug. There are
several types of exception requests you can
submit.

o You can request coverage for a drug,
even though it is not on our
formulary.

o You can request that we waive
coverage restrictions or limits on
your drug. For example, for certain
drugs, we limit the amount of the
drug that we will cover. If your drug
has a quantity limit, you can ask us
to waive the limit and cover more.

What if | want or my doctor prescribes a

non-formulary drug?

e [f you request a non-formulary drug and a
formulary alternative is available, you will
be responsible for the full cost of that drug.

e [f your drug benefit does not provide non-
formulary coverage and your prescribing
physician identified a clear medical reason
to use a non-formulary rather than the
similar formulary drug, such as an allergy to
the formulary alternative, your physician
may request an exception for coverage of a
non-formulary drug. In that case your
regular pharmacy copay would apply.
Certain prescriptions require expert review
before they can be dispensed.

Generally, Kaiser Permanente will only approve
your request for an exception if the alternative
drugs included on the plan’s formulary or
additional utilization restrictions have not be as
effective in treating your condition and/or
would cause you to have adverse medical
effects.

You should contact your physician to initiate
the request for exception

process. When you are requesting a formulary
or utilization restriction exception, you should
submit a statement from your physician
supporting your request.

For more information

For more detailed information about your
Kaiser Permanente prescription drug coverage,
please review your Evidence of Coverage and
other plan materials.

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist

for clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 3



If you have questions about Kaiser
Permanente, please call Member Services at 1-
888-865-5813, Monday through Friday 7:00
a.m. to 7:00 p.m. TTY/TDD users should call 1-
800-255-0056.

Or visit members.kp.org.

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist
for clarification, if needed.*

4 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

ﬂ

NONSTEROIDAL ANTI-INFLAMMATORY DRUGS
celecoxib

ibuprofen

nabumetone

naproxen

ASlalala

ANTHELMINTICS
albendazole
ivermectin
ANTI-INFECTIVES
nitrofurantoin macrocrystal | 1 |
ANTIBACTERIALS

amikacin sulfate

amoxicillin

amoxicillin & pot clavulanate
ampicillin

azithromycin

BACITRACIN

cefazolin sodium

cefdinir

cefpodoxime proxetil

ceftazidime

cefuroxime axetil

cephalexin

ciprofloxacin hcl

clarithromycin

clindamycin hcl

clindamycin palmitate hydrochloride
dicloxacillin sodium

doxycycline (monohydrate)
doxycycline hyclate

gentamicin sulfate

levofloxacin

linezolid

minocycline hcl

moxifloxacin hcl (ophth)

neomycin sulfate

penicillin v potassium

silver sulfadiazine

SULFADIAZINE
sulfamethoxazole-trimethoprim
Sulfasalazine

tetracycline hcl

tobramycin

tobramycin sulfate

vancomycin hcl

RS ) NS\ NS G (I NG (SN ) [N\ NI\ N\ U G [N\ | N RIS G (SN N NN\ [ NG (OIS N (NS G |UAK NG (JOUEE N [ G (RIS G N\ WIS N [\ SN N US| NG K N NS G [UEE N JSEE N WS N (IS Q) N

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 5



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

ANTIFUNGALS

AMPHOTERICIN B

fluconazole

flucytosine

griseofulvin microsize

griseofulvin ultramicrosize

itraconazole

ketoconazole

nystatin

nystatin (mouth-throat)

rifabutin

JEE N U\ (S N S\ I G QUK g UK N U N UUIE Q) R ) S §

terbinafine hcl

ANTIMYCOBACTERIALS

dapsone

ethambutol hcl

isoniazid

pyrazinamide

aSlalalala

rifampin

ANTIPROTOZOALS

atovaquone

hydroxychloroquine sulfate

metronidazole

paromomycin sulfate

RS ) IS N U N (IS ) L

primaquine phosphate

ANTIVIRALS

abacavir sulfate QL

abacavir sulfate-lamivudine QL

abacavir sulfate-lamivudine-zidovudine QL

acyclovir

APTIVUS QL

atazanavir sulfate QL

BIKTARVY QL

cidofovir

CIMDUO QL

NN =N

CRIXIVAN

N

darunavir 1 QL

DOVATO QL

EDURANT QL

efavirenz QL

emtricitabine QL

emtricitabine-tenofovir disoproxil fumarate QL

entecavir QL

etravirine QL

fosamprenavir calcium QL

FUZEON QL

GENVOYA aL

NININ|I_ a2 NN

INVIRASE QL

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

6 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

BETA-LACTAM, CEPHALOSPORINS

ISENTRESS 2

lamivudine 1 QL
lamivudine-zidovudine 1 QL
lopinavir-ritonavir 1 QL
maraviroc 1 QL
nevirapine 1 QL
ODEFSEY 2 QL
oseltamivir phosphate 1 QL
PEGASYS 2 QL
PREZCOBIX 2

RELENZA DISKHALER 2 QL
ribavirin (hepatitis c) 1

RIMANTADINE HCL 1 QL
ritonavir 1,2 QL
SOFOSBUVIR-VELPATASVIR 2 PA, QL
SYMFI 2

SYMTUZA 2 QL
tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 1 QL
TIVICAY 2

valacyclovir hcl 1

valganciclovir hcl 1,2

VIRACEPT 2 QL
VOSEVI 2 PA
zidovudine 1 QL
URINARY ANTI-INFECTIVES

nitrofurantoin monohyd macro 1

TRIMETHOPRIM

|

CEFACLOR

TETRACYCLINES

doxycycline hyclate 1

FIRST GENERATION ANTIHISTAMINES

cyproheptadine hcl

promethazine hcl

ALKYLATING AGENTS

LEUKERAN

ANTINEOPLASTIC AGENTS

abiraterone acetate

QL

anastrozole

bicalutamide

BRUKINSA

QL

capecitabine

CAPRELSA

DROXIA

NINI=2N——

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 7




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

EMCYT

erlotinib hcl

ETOPOSIDE

everolimus

QL

exemestane

fluorouracil

hydroxyurea

IBRANCE

QL

imatinib mesylate

IMBRUVICA

PA, QL

lapatinib ditosylate

lenalidomide

QL

letrozole

LONSURF

LYSODREN

MATULANE

megestrol acetate

MELPHALAN

mercaptopurine

MESNEX

POMALYST

sorafenib tosylate

SPRYCEL

PA, QL

STIVARGA

sunitinib malate

TABLOID

tamoxifen citrate

TARGRETIN

temozolomide

tretinoin (chemotherapy)

XTANDI

ZOLINZA

NINI==2DN=IN=ININNI=2NDIN == 2NN =2 NND =N aamaaaN

ANTINEOPLASTICS, OTHER

COTELLIC

N

QL

CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE

1,2

HYCAMTIN

QL

methotrexate sodium

MYLERAN

QL

NINLARO

QL

XALKORI

NININ[=2|IN|

QL

MISCELLANEOUS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS

ZELBORAF

N

MOLECULAR TARGET INHIBITORS

KISQALI (200 MG DOSE)

QL

LENVIMA (10 MG DAILY DOSE)

QL

TAGRISSO

QL

TASIGNA

NINININ

PA, QL

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

8 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

clarification, if needed.*




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

MOLECULAR TARGET INHIBITORS
imatinib mesylate

ANTI-HIV AGENTS, NON-NUCLEOSIDE REVERSE TRANSCRIPTASE INHIBITORS (NNRTI)
efavirenz-emtricitabine-tenofovir disoproxil fumarate 1 QL

ANTICHOLINERGIC AGENTS

dicyclomine hcl

glycopyrrolate

hyoscyamine sulfate

ipratropium bromide

ipratropium bromide (nasal)

PROPANTHELINE BROMIDE
PARASYMPATHOMIMETIC (CHOLINERGIC) AGENTS
rivastigmine tartrate | 1 |
SKELETAL MUSCLE RELAXANTS

baclofen

chlorzoxazone

cyclobenzaprine hcl

tizanidine hcl

SYMPATHOMIMETIC (ADRENERGIC) AGENTS

Alalalalala

JEE G QU N IS ) UL N

albuterol sulfate 1
fluticasone-salmeterol 1
ipratropium-albuterol 1,2
terbutaline sulfate 1

ANTIHEMORRHAGIC AGENTS
tranexamic acid | 1 | QL
ANTITHROMBOTIC AGENTS
anagrelide hcl

cilostazol

enoxaparin sodium

PRADAXA

prasugrel hcl

warfarin sodium
HEMATOPOIETIC AGENTS
ALVAIZ

ARANESP (ALBUMIN FREE)
LEUKINE

PROCRIT

PROMACTA

S aAaINAA -
o
[

NININININ

ALPHA-ADRENERGIC BLOCKING AGENTS

alfuzosin hcl 1
doxazosin mesylate 1
terazosin hcl 1

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 9



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

ANTILIPEMIC AGENTS

atorvastatin calcium

cholestyramine

cholestyramine light

colestipol hcl

ezetimibe

fenofibrate

lovastatin

pravastatin sodium

rosuvastatin calcium

JEE g R N S\ I\ WIS [QUIE ) NI ) IS N WIS Q) (SN

simvastatin

ANTIPLATELET AGENT

BRILINTA 2

clopidogrel bisulfate 1

dipyridamole 1

BETA-ADRENERGIC BLOCKING AGENTS

acebutolol hcl

atenolol

atenolol & chlorthalidone

bisoprolol & hydrochlorothiazide

bisoprolol fumarate

carvedilol

labetalol hcl

metoprolol succinate

metoprolol tartrate

nadolol

nebivolol hcl

propranolol hcl

RS S N [N G (U N SIS\ [N\ NI\ U N UK g QUK ) UL N I Q) LN

sotalol hcl

CALCIUM-CHANNEL BLOCKING AGENTS

amlodipine besylate

diltiazem hcl

diltiazem hcl coated beads

felodipine

nifedipine

nimodipine

R (RN N U N (I ) QNI SIS Q) NI N

verapamil hcl

CARDIAC DRUGS

amiodarone hcl 1

bisoprolol & hydrochlorothiazide 1

digoxin

— -

, 2
disopyramide phosphate 2

dofetilide

flecainide acetate

mexiletine hcl

1
1
hydrochlorothiazide 1
1
1

propafenone hcl

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

10 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

quinidine gluconate 1

quinidine sulfate 1

spironolactone 1

HYPOTENSIVE AGENTS

AMILORIDE-HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE

chlorthalidone

clonidine hcl

diazoxide

indapamide

methyldopa

midodrine hcl

RS\ QU G (U I\ IS G [UIE ) U N JUIE §

minoxidil

RENIN-ANGIOTENSIN-ALDOSTERONE SYSTEM INHIBITORS

benazepril hel

captopril

enalapril maleate

ENTRESTO

lisinopril

lisinopril & hydrochlorothiazide

losartan potassium

losartan potassium & hydrochlorothiazide

ramipril

valsartan

SlAalaAalaAalaa NN ==

valsartan-hydrochlorothiazide

VASODILATING AGENTS

ambrisentan

hydralazine hcl

isosorbide dinitrate

isosorbide dinitrate-hydralazine hcl

isosorbide mononitrate

nitroglycerin

OPSUMIT PA

NIN A

REMODULIN

ANALGESICS AND ANTIPYRETICS

acetaminophen w/ codeine QL

butalbital-acetaminophen-caffeine

butalbital-acetaminophen-caffeine w/ codeine QL

butalbital-aspirin-caffeine

butalbital-aspirin-caffeine w/cod

diclofenac sodium

etodolac

fentanyl! QL

hydrocodone-acetaminophen QL

hydromorphone hcl QL

indomethacin

R ) RIS N UL\ (I NG JUNE N NS ) (QEE G (JUIE N U ) I Q) [ ) UL N

meloxicam

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 11



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

methadone hcl 1 QL

morphine sulfate 1,2 QL

oxycodone hcl QL

oxycodone w/ acetaminophen QL

salsalate

sulindac

TOLMETIN SODIUM

Alalalalaaa

tramadol hcl QL

ANOREXIGENIC AGENTS AND RESPIRATORY AND CEREBRAL STIMULANTS

amphetamine-dextroamphetamine QL

dexmethylphenidate hcl QL

dextroamphetamine sulfate QL

methylphenidate hcl QL

aSlaalala

modafinil QL

ANTICONVULSANTS

carbamazepine

clobazam

DIASTAT ACUDIAL

divalproex sodium

ethosuximide

gabapentin

lacosamide

lamotrigine

levetiracetam

methsuximide

oxcarbazepine

JEE G U G (IS N SIS NG UK\ N N UK QNI ) IS N} QWIS N (U N

phenobarbital

phenytoin

IR RN
NN

phenytoin sodium extended

pregabalin

primidone

topiramate

valproate sodium

valproic acid

JEE g RS N IS ) U N U N N

zonisamide

ANTIMIGRAINE AGENTS

naratriptan hcl QL

rizatriptan benzoate QL

sumatriptan

sumatriptan succinate QL

Alalalala

zolmitriptan

ANTIPARKINSONIAN AGENTS

amantadine hcl

benztropine mesylate

bromocriptine mesylate

carbidopa-levodopa

aSlalalala

carbidopa-levodopa-entacapone

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

12 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

entacapone

pramipexole dihydrochloride

rasagiline mesylate

ropinirole hydrochloride

selegiline hcl

tolcapone

RS\ U G (S I N U N [N ) L N

trihexyphenidyl hcl

ANXIOLYTICS, SEDATIVES, AND HYPNOTICS

alprazolam QL

buspirone hcl

clonazepam QL

diazepam QL

diazepam (anticonvulsant)

hydroxyzine hcl

lorazepam QL

phenobarbital

temazepam QL

zaleplon QL

AlamalAalAalAalalalalalal—a

zolpidem tartrate QL

CENTRAL NERVOUS SYSTEM AGENTS, MISCELLANEOUS

armodafinil QL

atomoxetine hcl

buprenorphine hcl-naloxone hcl dihydrate

donepezil hydrochloride

galantamine hydrobromide

glatiramer acetate

guanfacine hcl (adhd)

memantine hcl

riluzole

rivastigmine tartrate

AlalAalAalAalalalalalal

tetrabenazine

MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS AGENTS

BETASERON 1

dalfampridine 1

fingolimod hcl 1 PA

OPIATE ANTAGONISTS

naltrexone hcl 1

PSYCHOTHERAPEUTIC AGENTS

amitriptyline hcl

aripiprazole

bupropion hcl

chlorpromazine hcl

citalopram hydrobromide

clozapine

desipramine hcl

doxepin hcl

JENE ) RS\ UL G (UK NG U N SN ) QI ) WIS N NS §

duloxetine hcl

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 13




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

escitalopram oxalate

fluoxetine hcl

fluphenazine hcl

fluvoxamine maleate

galantamine hydrobromide

haloperidol

haloperidol lactate

imipramine hcl

lithium carbonate

lurasidone hcl

QL

mirtazapine

nortriptyline hcl

olanzapine

paroxetine hcl

perphenazine

phenelzine sulfate

quetiapine fumarate

risperidone

sertraline hcl

thioridazine hcl

thiothixene

tranylcypromine sulfate

trazodone hcl

trifluoperazine hcl

venlafaxine hcl

Ziprasidone hcl

RS\ RS S\ SN\ [ G |\ L N S G (RN N K\ OIS\ (SN N\ QS G (I N (S N U G (OIS N | G SN\ S N NI G I ) QWS N NI

CONTRACEPTIVES (FOAMS, DEVICES)

TODAY SPONGE 2
DEVICES

AEROCHAMBER PLUS FLO-VU 2
BD INSULIN SYRINGE MICROFINE 1,2
ONETOUCH DELICA LANCETS 30G 2
ONETOUCH ULTRA 2 2

DIABETES MELLITUS

DIABETES MELLITUS

CONTOUR BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM 2

BAYER CONTOUR USB

BD PEN NEEDLE MINI U/F

1,2

BD VEO INSULIN SYR U/F 1/2UNIT

CONTOUR TEST

DIASTIX

KETO-DIASTIX

URINE AND FECES CONTENTS

KETOSTIX

ALKALINIZING AGENTS

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

14 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

potassium citrate (alkalinizer) 1
DIURETICS

furosemide

hydrochlorothiazide

metolazone

torsemide

triamterene & hydrochlorothiazide
HYPEROSMOTIC AGENT
lactulose (encephalopathy) | 1 |
ION-REMOVING AGENTS

sodium polystyrene sulfonate | 1 |
REPLACEMENT PREPARATIONS

K-PHOS

PHOSLYRA

pot & sod citrates wy/citric ac

pot phosphate monobasic w/ sod phosphate dibasic & monobasic
potassium chloride

potassium chloride microencapsulated crystals cr

URICOSURIC AGENTS

probenecid | 1 |
ENZYMES

PULMOZYME 2

ANTI-INFECTIVES
bacitracin-polymyxin b (ophth)
ciprofloxacin hcl (ophth)
erythromycin (ophth)

gentamicin sulfate (ophth)
NATACYN

neomycin-bacitracin zn-polymyxin
NEOMY CIN-POLYMYXIN-GRAMICIDIN
ofloxacin (ophth)

ofloxacin (otic)

polymyxin b-trimethoprim

Alalalala

SQaalalNIND

[N QS N [ N I N N N LS 1 = N R N RN

tobramyecin (ophth) 1,2
TRIFLURIDINE 1
ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENTS

bacitracin-poly-neomycin-hc 1
BLEPHAMIDE 1,2

DEXAMETHASONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE
diclofenac sodium (ophth)

fluocinolone acetonide (otic)
fluorometholone (ophth)

hydrocortisone w/acetic acid

MAXIDEX

neomycin-polymy-dexameth
NEOMYCIN-POLYMYXIN-HC

R Ny QU N Y N J [ Ny QS Ny S N QS N N

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 15



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

PRED MILD 1,2
PRED-G 2
ANTICHOLINERGIC AGENTS

ISOPTO HYOSCINE 2
ANTIGLAUCOMA AGENTS

BETAXOLOL HCL 1
brimonidine tartrate

dorzolamide hcl

dorzolamide hcl-timolol maleate
ISOPTO CARBACHOL

latanoprost

LEVOBUNOLOL HCL
methazolamide

PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE
pilocarpine hcl

timolol maleate (ophth)

EENT DRUGS, MISCELLANEOUS
acetic acid (otic)

acetic acid-aluminum acetate
APRACLONIDINE HCL
cyclosporine (ophth)

ketorolac tromethamine (ophth)
LOCAL ANESTHETICS

lidocaine hcl (mouth-throat) 1
proparacaine hcl 1
MYDRIATICS
cyclopentolate hcl 1,2
HOMATROPAIRE 2
VASOCONSTRICTORS

phenylephrine hcl (mydriatic) 1

ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENTS
balsalazide disodium 1
mesalamine 1,2
ANTIDIARRHEA AGENTS

diphenoxylate w/ atropine | 1 |
ANTIEMETICS

dronabinol

ondansetron

ondansetron hcl

perphenazine

prochlorperazine maleate

promethazine hcl

ANTIULCER AGENTS AND ACID SUPPRESSANTS

N

SR NN == a2aNN= =

QL

RS\ QU (IS ) (I ) SN

RS ) U UL N (I ) NI ) S

cimetidine hcl 1
misoprostol 1
sucralfate 1

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

16 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

CATHARTICS AND LAXATIVES

lactulose

peg 3350-kcl-sod bicarb-sod chloride-sod sulfate

peg 3350-potassium chloride-sod bicarbonate-sod chloride

polyethylene glycol 3350

CHOLELITHOLYTIC AGENTS

ursodiol

DIGESTANTS

CREON

PROKINETIC AGENTS

metoclopramide hcl

NO USP CLASS

dexamethasone sodium phosphate

esterified estrogens & methyltestosterone

HORMONAL AGENTS, SUPPRESSANT (PITUITARY)

SYNAREL

ADRENALS

budesonide (inhalation)

dexamethasone

fludrocortisone acetate

hydrocortisone

methylprednisolone

prednisolone

prednisolone sodium phosphate

prednisone

triamcinolone acetonide

ANDROGENS

budesonide

danazol

methyltestosterone

testosterone

testosterone cypionate

TESTOSTERONE PROPIONATE

N =

ANTIDIABETIC AGENTS

acarbose

glimepiride

glipizide

HUMULIN 70/30

HUMULIN N

HUMULIN R

INSULIN GLARGINE-YFGN

JARDIANCE

QL

metformin hcl

pioglitazone hcl

=S| INININININ(= ==

ANTIHYPOGLYCEMIC AGENTS

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 17




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

GLUCAGON EMERGENCY

CONTRACEPTIVES

desogestrel & ethinyl estradiol 1 QL
drospirenone-ethinyl estradiol 1 QL
ELLA 2

ethynodiol diacet & eth estrad 1 QL
etonogestrel-ethinyl estradiol 1 QL
levonorgestrel & eth estradiol 1 QL
levonorgestrel-eth estradiol (triphasic) 1 QL
levonorgestrel-ethinyl estradiol (91-day) 1 QL
medroxyprogesterone acetate (contraceptive) 1 QL
norelgestromin-ethinyl estradiol 1

norethin acet & estrad-fe 1 QL
norethindrone & eth estradiol 1 QL
norethindrone (contraceptive) 1 QL
norethindrone-eth estradiol (triphasic) 1 QL
norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol 1 QL
norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol (triphasic) 1 QL
norgestrel & ethinyl estradiol 1 QL

ESTROGENS AND ESTROGEN AGONISTS-ANTAGONISTS

DEPO-ESTRADIOL

esterified estrogens & methyltestosterone

estradiol

estradiol vaginal

IR RN
NN

estradiol valerate

raloxifene hcl

PARATHYROID

calcitonin (salmon)

PITUITARY

desmopressin acetate

desmopressin acetate spray

—_

desmopressin acetate spray refrigerated

—_

PROGESTINS

CRINONE

levonorgestrel (emergency oc)

medroxyprogesterone acetate

norethindrone acetate

progesterone

Slallalalin

THYROID AND ANTITHYROID AGENTS

levothyroxine sodium

liothyronine sodium

methimazole

propylthiouracil

IMMUNOLOGICAL AGENTS, OTHER

RS G L N U N (SN

ACTEMRA

IMMUNOMODULATORS

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

18 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

XELJANZ 2 QL
MISCELLANEOUS AGENTS

dicyclomine hcl 1

ANTIHYPOGLYCEMIC AGENTS
GVOKE HYPOPEN 1-PACK | 2 | AGE
MISCELLANEOUS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS
acetazolamide

ACTEMRA ACTPEN

ACTIMMUNE

alendronate sodium

allopurinol

aminocaproic acid

AMJEVITA

ATROPINE SULFATE

azathioprine

BAQSIMI ONE PACK AGE
BD INSULIN SYRINGE U-500

buprenorphine hcl

calcium acetate (phosphate binder)

carbidopa-levodopa

chlorhexidine gluconate (mouth-throat)

cinacalcet hcl

colchicine

COSENTYX PA
cyclosporine

cyclosporine modified (for microemulsion)

dabigatran etexilate mesylate QL
deferasirox

dimethyl fumarate

disulfiram

ELMIRON

ENBREL PA
FC2 FEMALE CONDOM

finasteride

FLUTAMIDE

GEL-KAM

IODINE STRONG
leflunomide

LETAIRIS

leucovorin calcium
methocarbamol
methylergonovine maleate
montelukast sodium
mycophenolate mofetil
mycophenolate sodium
naloxone hcl

R A A A a2 N =DNINI=2=2INDININND|R ) aIN =N = (22 INN=m=m=2INNDIN -

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 19



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

NIVESTYM

OTEZLA
penicillamine
pentoxifylline
pilocarpine hcl (oral)
pirfenidone
plerixafor
pyridostigmine bromide
sevelamer carbonate
sirolimus

sodium fluoride
tacrolimus
tacrolimus (topical)
tamsulosin hcl
teriflunomide
THALOMID
THYMOL

QL

NN alaAlalalalaAalalalalaININ

ANTI-INFLAMMATORIES, INHALED CORTICOSTEROIDS

budesonide-formoterol fumarate dihydrate |
ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENTS

SYMBICORT | 2 |
ANTITUSSIVES
benzonatate
guaifenesin-codeine
hydrocodone w/ homatropine
MAST CELL STABILIZER

—_

cromolyn sodium 1
MISCELLANEOUS THERAPEUTIC AGENTS

ALVESCO 2
STRIVERDI RESPIMAT 2
MUCOLYTIC AGENTS

acetylcysteine | 1 |
RESPIRATORY SMOOTH MUSCLE RELAXANTS

bosentan

ANTI-INFLAMMATORIES, INHALED CORTICOSTEROIDS

ASMANEX HFA 2

FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE HFA 2 QL, AGE
PHOSPHODIESTERASE INHIBITORS, AIRWAY DISEASE

roflumilast 1

ANTI-INFECTIVES

betamethasone dipropionate augmented
clindamycin phosphate (topical)
clotrimazole

erythromycin (acne aid)

R Q) UL G RIS N (SN

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

20 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

LINDANE

metronidazole (topical)

mupirocin

permethrin

Sl

ANTI-INFLAMMATORY AGENTS

alclometasone dipropionate

betamethasone dipropionate (topical)

betamethasone dipropionate augmented

betamethasone valerate

clobetasol propionate

desonide

desoximetasone

fluocinolone acetonide

fluocinonide

fluocinonide emulsified base

fluticasone propionate

hydrocortisone (intrarectal)

hydrocortisone (topical)

mometasone furoate

triamcinolone acetonide (mouth)

triamcinolone acetonide (topical)

JEE ) RS U\ U\ (IS G [N\ UL\ (RIS ) (NI N K\ U g NI U N IS Q) (NI ) IS N

ANTIFUNGALS

ciclopirox

ketoconazole (topical)

nystatin (topical)

ANTIPRURITICS AND LOCAL ANESTHETICS

lidocaine hcl

1 QL

lidocaine-prilocaine

ASTRINGENTS

DRYSOL

CELL STIMULANTS AND PROLIFERANTS

tretinoin

1 | AGE

KERATOLYTIC AGENTS

urea

VECTICAL

LOCAL ANESTHETICS

LIDOCAINE HCL URETHRAL/MUCOSAL

SKIN AND MUCOUS MEMBRANE AGENTS, MISCELLANEOUS

acitretin

calcipotriene

clindamycin phosphate-benzoyl peroxide (refrigerate)

clotrimazole w/ betamethasone

COAL TAR

N[

fluorouracil (topical)

1,2

imiquimod

iodoquinol-hc

isotretinoin

G QS N N

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 21




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

nystatin-triamcinolone
PODOFILOX

REGRANEX

SANTYL

selenium sulfide

sulfacetamide sodium w/ sulfur

SN -

GENITOURINARY SMOOTH MUSCLE RELAXANTS
bethanechol chloride

darifenacin hydrobromide

oxybutynin chloride

solifenacin succinate

trospium chloride

RESPIRATORY SMOOTH MUSCLE RELAXANTS
SPIRIVA RESPIMAT

STIOLTO RESPIMAT 2
theophylline 1
\vwAMNS ]
MULTIVITAMIN PREPARATIONS
ped multivitamins w/fl & iron
pediatric multivitamins w/fl
pediatric vitamins acd w/ fluoride
VITAMIN D

calcitriol

ergocalciferol

VITAMIN K ACTIVITY
phytonadione | 1 |

R (NS G QU (I ) QN

N

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

22 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

ACTHAR

ADBRY

AIMOVIG

ALOGLIPTIN BENZOATE

ALOGLIPTIN-METFORMIN HCL

ALOGLIPTIN-PIOGLITAZONE

amphetamine-dextroamphetamine

ARCALYST

ARIKAYCE

AUSTEDO

AUVELITY

AUVI-Q

AVEED

AVONEX PEN

AVONEX PREFILLED

BAFIERTAM

BALVERSA

BENLYSTA

BERINERT

BESREMI

bexarotene (topical)

BOSULIF

BREXAFEMME

brimonidine tartrate (topical)

BRONCHITOL

budesonide

BYDUREON BCISE

BYLVAY

CABLIVI

calcipotriene-betamethasone dipropionate

CALQUENCE

CAMZYOS

CAYSTON

CERDELGA

CHENODAL

CHOLBAM

CIBINQO

CIMZIA

clindamycin phosphate-benzoyl peroxide

CONTRAVE

CORTROPHIN

COSENTYX

CRESEMBA

CUTAQUIG

CUVITRU

dalfampridine

DAPAGLIFLOZIN PRO-METFORMIN ER

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 23




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

DAPAGLIFLOZIN PROPANEDIOL

DAYBUE

DIACOMIT

dimethyl fumarate

DOJOLVI

DOPTELET

DROXIA

DUPIXENT

EGRIFTA SV

ELMIRON

EMFLAZA

EMGALITY

EMPAVELI

EMSAM

emtricitabine-tenofovir disoproxil fumarate

ENBREL

ENDARI

ENSPRYNG

EPCLUSA

EPIDIOLEX

EUCRISA

EVRYSDI

EXKIVITY

FASENRA

FILSPARI

fingolimod hcl

FINTEPLA

FIRAZYR

FIRDAPSE

FORTEO

FOTIVDA

GALAFOLD

GAMMAGARD

GATTEX

GAVRETO

GENOTROPIN

glatiramer acetate

GLYXAMBI

HARVONI

HEMLIBRA

HETLIOZ

HIZENTRA

HUMIRA

hydrocortisone

HYFTOR

HYQVIA

IBSRELA

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

24 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

icatibant acetate

ICLUSIG

icosapent ethyl

IDHIFA

ILARIS

ILUMYA

imatinib mesylate

IMBRUVICA

IMCIVREE

IMPAVIDO

INBRIJA

INGREZZA

INPEFA

INPEN

INQOVI

INVOKAMET

INVOKANA

ISTURISA

ivermectin (rosacea)

JANUMET

JANUVIA

JARDIANCE

JENTADUETO

JENTADUETO XR

JESDUVROQ

JOENJA

JUBLIA

JUXTAPID

KALYDECO

KAZANO

KERENDIA

KESIMPTA

KEVEYIS

KEVZARA

KOMBIGLYZE XR

KORLYM

KOSELUGO

KRAZATI

LIVMARLI

LIVTENCITY

LUMAKRAS

LUPKYNIS

LYNPARZA

LYTGOBI

MAVENCLAD

MAVYRET

MAYZENT

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 25




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

metformin hcl

methamphetamine hcl

methylphenidate hcl

metyrosine

miglustat

MOUNJARO

MULPLETA

MYALEPT

MYCAPSSA

MYFEMBREE

MYTESI

NEXLETOL

NEXLIZET

nitisinone

nitrofurantoin

NORTHERA

NOVOLIN 70/30

NOVOLIN N

NOVOLIN R

NOXAFIL

NUBEQA

NUCALA

NUEDEXTA

NUPLAZID

NURTEC

OLUMIANT

OMNIPOD

ONEXTON

ONGLYZA

ONUREG

OPSUMIT

OPZELURA

ORGOVYX

ORIAHNN

ORILISSA

ORKAMBI

ORLADEYO

ORTIKOS

OSENI

OTEZLA

OXBRYTA

OXERVATE

OZEMPIC

PALFORZIA

PALYNZIQ

PANRETIN

PIQRAY

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

26 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

PLEGRIDY

PONVORY

posaconazole

PRALUENT

PREVYMIS

PROCYSBI

pyrimethamine

PYRUKYND

QBREXZA

QTERN

QULIPTA

RADICAVA ORS STARTER KIT

RAVICTI

RELISTOR

RELYVRIO

REPATHA

RETEVMO

REYVOW

REZLIDHIA

REZUROCK

RHOPRESSA

RINVOQ

ROCKLATAN

ROZLYTREK

RUBRACA

RUCONEST

RUKOBIA

SAIZEN

SAPHNELO

sapropterin dihydrochloride

SAXENDA

SCEMBLIX

SEGLUROMET

SEROSTIM

SIGNIFOR LAR

SILIQ

SIMPONI

SKYRIZI

SKYTROFA

SOLIQUA

SOMAVERT

SOTYKTU

SOVALDI

SPRYCEL

STEGLATRO

STEGLUJAN

STELARA

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 27




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

STRENSIQ

SUCRAID

SUNLENCA

SUNOSI

SYMDEKO

SYMLINPEN 120

SYNAREL

SYNJARDY

SYNJARDY XR

TABRECTA

TAKHZYRO

TALTZ

TALZENNA

TARPEYO

TASCENSO ODT

TASIGNA

tavaborole

TAVALISSE

TAVNEOS

TEGSEDI

TEPMETKO

teriflunomide

TEZSPIRE

TIBSOVO

tolvaptan

TRADJENTA

TREMFYA

trientine hcl

TRIJARDY XR

TRIKAFTA

TRULICITY

TRUSELTIQ

TUKYSA

TURALIO

TYMLOS

UBRELVY

VEMLIDY

VEOZAH

VERQUVO

VIBERZ|

VICTOZA

VIEKIRA PAK

vigabatrin

VIJOICE

VITRAKVI

VIVJOA

VOCABRIA

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for
clarification, if needed.*

28 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

VONJO

VOSEVI

VOXZOGO

VTAMA

VUMERITY

VYNDAMAX

VYNDAQEL

VYZULTA

WAKIX

WEGOVY

WELIREG

XEMBIFY

XENAZINE

XERMELO

XHANCE

XIGDUO XR

XOLAIR

XPOVIO

XULTOPHY

XYREM

XYWAV

ZAVESCA

ZAVZPRET

ZEPATIER

ZEPOSIA

ZOKINVY

ZORYVE

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 29




Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

Index of Drugs

A
abacavir SUIfAE.............ccvieereveeieieecesee e
abacavir sulfate-lamivudine
abacavir sulfate-lamivudine-zidovuding ..............c.cccvvveenne. 6
abiraterone acetate ............cuccvecenieecenienieceseee s 7
= L0210 o 1= SRS 17
ACEDULOION NCH ...t e 10
acetaminophen W/ COdINE ............ccccvvueveveveveceecieesrereeeenns 11
acetazolamide............cooeeceeeeieieeecee s 19
ACetiC ACIA (O6C) ....ccveeveeeeiiiieieeeeeeee e 16
acetic acid-aluminum acetate ...........ccccccooveevevevesceeceseeiens 16
ACELYICYSTOING........oeeeeeeee s 20
= Lo 14 (] OSSP URORP PO 21
ACTEMRA ...t 18,19
ACTEMRA ACTPEN ...ttt 19
ACTHAR ..ottt 23
ACTIMMUNE........cooiioeieeeeeeee et 19
QCYCIOVIF .ottt sa st s ens 6
ADBRY ...ttt ettt
AEROCHAMBER PLUS FLO-VU
AIMOVIG......ociiiieieieectseseeete st
AlDENAAZOIE ...
albuterol sulfate
alclometasone dipropionate ..............ccccvcevveecenienceenenieeienns 21
alendronate SOIUM.............ccovveceeciecececeee e 19
AIFUZOSIN NCl.......ooeeeeeeeeeeeeees e 9
QHOPUIINOI ...ttt 19
ALOGLIPTIN BENZOATE ... 23
ALOGLIPTIN-METFORMIN HCL ......cccoveieiiiiciceeeeeeee 23
ALOGLIPTIN-PIOGLITAZONE.........ccceoteirinierieieieesisienine 23
AIPrazolam ...........coooeveeieieeeeeee e s
ALVAIZ......coviiieeieieeieiene
ALVESCO.......coerereirinieienne
amantadine hcl
AMBLISENTAN........ccovieiiieieieeee sttt
AMIKACIN SUIALE ........cooeveeeieieieieeeee e 5
AMILORIDE-HYDROCHLOROTHIAZIDE ..........cccccveveuennee 11
@MINOCAPIOIC ACIU........covveveeieirieiesieieiee et sens 19
AMIOAArONE NCl .........ccveeuieieiieeeeeee et 10
amitriptyling NCH ...........cccocoiiiiieiieeet e 13
AMUEVITA oottt 19
amlodipine besylate..............c.cocoovoiiiioiieneieieeeeeee 10
AMOXICIIIN <o 2,5
amoxicillin & pot clavulanate.............c..ccccoeveveveevieienvenenenns 5
amphetamine-dextroamphetamine ................ccccoccoune... 12,23
AMPHOTERICIN B ..ottt 6
QIMPICHTIN ..ottt ens 5

anagrelide NCl.............oecivieiinieeieceesesece e 9
ANASIIOZOIE ... e 7
APRACLONIDINE HCL ..ot 16
APTIVUS. ..ottt 6
ARANESP (ALBUMIN FREE).......ccoeireireerreeeeereeee 9
ARCALY ST .ttt 23
ARIKAYCE ...ttt 23
e Tg] )] o= V4o ) (- 3 13
ArMOAATINIL ......c.ccoveiirieiiiriiieieeee s 13
ASMANEX HFA ..ot 20
atazanavir SUIate ... 6
QEENOIO..........ooeiiiiiiiiie s 10
atenolol & chlorthalidone..................ccooovveiiieininciieieee 10
atomMOXEtiNg NCl...........cccooeiiiiiieiet e 13
atorvastatin CalCilm..............ccoccoeevevervirinenceeeneeeeae 10
= 1(0XV7 Lo 11 (o] o 1> B RRP 6
ATROPINE SULFATE ....ccoetiiiiieeneenieeeeeereesee e 19
AUSTEDO ...ttt 23
AUVELITY ot 23
AUVIEQLcee ettt 23
AVEED ...ttt 23
AVONEX PEN......ooiiiiirrietre et 23
AVONEX PREFILLED ....cccconiiiiiincenieceeeeeceeee 23
QZALRIOPIINE ...t 19
AZITALOMYCIN ...t 5
B
BACITRACIN. ...ttt 5
bacitracin-polymyxin b (Ophth)...........ccccoveveieiiinieneieieene 15
bacitracin-poly-neomycin-he ..............cccceveneininienveneneene 15
DACIOTEN ..ot 9
BAFIERTAM ...ttt 23
balsalazide diSOiUM..............cccccuvvevirinineiiieeneeeeeee 16
BALVERSA......ooirtetete ettt 23
BAQSIMI ONE PACK ......coieeieeeeeereeesec e 19
BAYER CONTOUR USB......ccccooviiniirieinneeeeeeeieeen 14
BD INSULIN SYRINGE MICROFINE ........cccovirineirierines 14
BD INSULIN SYRINGE U-500.........cccccsevreeerirrerieereeeeeeas 19
BD PEN NEEDLE MINIU/F ...c.ooveiiiiiiieineereeneceeeees 14
BD VEO INSULIN SYR U/F 1/2UNIT ....ccooeverreereennes 14
DENAZEPIII NC ... 11
BENLYSTA ..ottt 23
DENZONALALE. ... 20
benztropine MeSYIate............coceveoeeeiniieeeeeese e 12
BERINERT ..ottt 23
BESREMI.......oiieiceeee et 23
betamethasone dipropionate (topical) ............ccccecveevevrrennee. 21
betamethasone dipropionate augmented....................... 20,21

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

30 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

betamethasone valerate.................ccooeeveeevncniniencnceene 21
BETASERON ..ottt 13
BETAXOLOL HCL ..ottt 16
bethanechol chloride................cccccovininiicnninnisceeene 22
bexarotene (topical)
bicalutamide ..............cccoceviveneiiciiinineeeee e 7
BIKTARVY
bisoprolol & hydrochlorothiazide ..................ccccevveenecinnnnns 10
bisoprolol FUMarate...............cccveeeveeceviesieseeeeeee e 10
BLEPHAMIDE .......c.coiiiiiieiicereeieeseeeetse et 15
DOSENLAN ...t 20
BOSULIF ..ottt 23
BREXAFEMME ...t 23
BRILINTA ..ot 10
brimoniding tartrate ............cccooovveeeveeecieeeeiieeeeieeeeienn 16, 23
brimonidine tartrate (topical) .............cccccoovvivininninoenennne 23
bromocriptine mesylate................cccoovovoioineneineeen 12
BRONGCHITOL....c.coiiirieiiiieirieeeeeeeerieeeeee e 23
BRUKINSA ..ottt 7
DUAESONIAE ... 17, 20, 23
budesonide (inhalation) ................cceeveeeeienvenenereecieeseseaenes 17
budesonide-formoterol fumarate dihydrate......................... 20
buprenorphing NCl...............ocovevveniniineneeiineeceseeenes 13,19
buprenorphine hcl-naloxone hcl dihydrate.......................... 13
DUPIOPION NCl.......eoeeveieeiieeeeeeeeeee et
DUSPIIONE ACH......oeooiiiiiiiiieiiseeeeeere st
butalbital-acetaminophen-caffeine
butalbital-acetaminophen-caffeine w/ codeine..................... 11
butalbital-aspirin-caffeine...........c.ccoeeeeeienvineneneeeieeseseeenes 11
butalbital-aspirin-caffeine w/cod ............ccoovvevvevieecvesvecnnenns 11
BYDUREON BCISE ......ocooiireeeieeereeseeeeeses e 23
BYLVAY .ottt 23
C
CABLIVI ..ttt 23
CAICIDOIIIENE ... 21,23
calcipotriene-betamethasone dipropionate.......................... 23

calcitonin (salmon)
calcitriol ..............c.covvuennnne.

calcium acetate (phosphate binder)..........c..ccccoveevvcveernennnne. 19
CALQUENCE ..ottt 23
CAMZYOS ...ttt 23
CAPECTIADINE ...ttt 7
CAPRELSA ...ttt 7
(o2 ] o] (0] o 1| OO UROP PR 11
CaArbamazZEPINe .........c.ccoeeiireieieieeee et 12
carbidopa-1evodopa............cceceeeeceeieecesieeceee e 12,19
carbidopa-levodopa-entacapone...............ccecevcevcvenencnnennns 12
CANVEAIIOL.......cieiieeie et 10
CAYSTON .ot 23

CEFACLOR ..ottt 7
cefazolin SOQIUM ..ot 5
COFTINIT. ...t 5
CefPOAOXIME PrOXELl ........cocvvveieieieieieereeeese e 5
CEMtAZIAIME ..o e 5
CEfUIOXIME @XELl......c.covveireiiiieiiinieieeee e 5
CEIBCOXID ... e 5
CEPRNAIEXIN. ..ottt 5
CERDELGA......co ettt 23
CHENODAL ...ttt 23
chlorhexidine gluconate (mouth-throat)...............cccccceeenee. 19
Cchlorpromazing NCl ..............ccoovevveenieiinenieisecie e 13
Chlorthalidone..............ccccoiiiiiiiiceee e 11
ChIOIZOXAZONE ...t 9
CHOLBAM ...ttt
cholestyramine

cholestyraming light..............cccocoioiioiinineneeeee e 10
CIBINQO ...ttt 23
(o1 [o] [0 o] (0 ) GRS 21
CIAOFOVIT ...ttt 6
CIlOSTAZON ...t 9
CIMDUO ...ttt 6
CIMELIAING NCl.......c.ooeviiiiiiieee e 16
CIMZIA ..ottt 23
CINACAICELE NCI.........ceeeeeiieeeeee s 19
CIProfloxacin NGl .............ccocvvinineeeieiiieeseeeese e 5,15
ciprofloxacin hcl (OPhth)..........ccocooeieciiiiiiieeeeeee 15
citalopram hydrobromide................cccccoovivninenncncenenene 13
ClArItRIOMYCIN ..ot es 5
ClindamyCin RCl............cccccoooiiiioiniiieeeeee e 5
clindamyecin palmitate hydrochloride..................cccccocvvnennnne 5
clindamycin phosphate (topical) .............ccccvvvvveruecrecveienenienn. 20
clindamycin phosphate-benzoyl peroxide...................... 21,23
clindamycin phosphate-benzoyl peroxide (refrigerate) ......21
ClODAZAM.......oeiiiiiiieiesee et 12
clobetasol propionate..............cccccecevevoeneneeeieest e 21
clonazepam

clonidine hcl

clopidogrel bisulfate................coceoeoeoioniiieieeeee e 10
CIOTMAZOIE ... 20, 21
clotrimazole w/ betamethasone................cccocevevecncenenennnne 21
(0 (042 o) o - SRS 13
COAL TAR ..ottt 21
COICRICINE ...t 19
COIESEIPOI NCl ...t 10
CONTOUR BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM......cccccveirueuennn 14
CONTOUR TEST .ot 14
CONTRAVE ...ttt 23
CORTROPHIN ..ottt 23
(010157 =1\ I 0 SNSRI 19,23
COTELLIC ..ottt 8

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 31



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

CREON ...ttt 17
CRESEMBA ...ttt 23
CRINONE ...ttt 18
CRIXIVAN ..ottt 6
CromMOIYN SOQIUM.........ccooceiiiiieiiieese et 20
CUTAQUIG
CUVITRU ettt
cyclobenzapring NCl..............ccccoeoeioiniiieneieeieseese e 9
cyclopentolate NCl..............ccovevceeniininiineneiecene e 16
CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE.........cootiirieineenieeseeseeeeieesieens 8
CYCIOSPONINE ...t 16, 19
cyclosporing (OPALh)..........coeeeveieieeiiiiseeeeeese e 16
cyclosporine modified (for microemulsion,)........................... 19
cyproheptading ACl ... 7
D
dabigatran etexilate mesylate.............cccocevvevcveciinieeneniencinns 19
dalfampriding.............cccooeioeieiioiiiniiee e 13,23
AANAZO.......ccuoiiiieeeee e 17
DAPAGLIFLOZIN PRO-METFORMIN ER........cccccccvueuennnne. 23
DAPAGLIFLOZIN PROPANEDIOL.......cccocvevrrrerieerieerannes 24
AAPSONE ...ttt sttt st aesan e 6
darifenacin hydrobromide.................c.ccccevvveveviecenvinieserienene 22
AAIUNAVIE ...ttt e 6
DAYBUE ...ttt
AEIEIASITOX ...ttt
DEPO-ESTRADIOL.......ccooeirieeieieeeieeseeesec e
deSIPraming ACl............cccooiecievienieininieceneeese e
desmopressin acetate............cocuveveecenieneenienieie e
desmopressin acetate spray
desmopressin acetate spray refrigerated..................c..o...... 18
desogestrel & ethinyl estradiol.................cccoeevevnevennenenn. 18
AESONIAE ...t 21
dESOXIMETASONE...........ccooevieiereeieieerteeseeee s 21
deXametNasSONe ..........ccccciiviieiieeee s 17
dexamethasone sodium phosphate..............ccccooeevveevecvennenne 17
DEXAMETHASONE SODIUM PHOSPHATE .........cccccou..... 15
dexmethylphenidate RCl...............cccocvvvoinoininineeeene

dextroamphetamine sulfate
DIACOMIT ..o

DIASTAT ACUDIAL..................

DIASTIX ettt
QIQZEPAM ..ottt sttt s nbe s
diazepam (anticonvulsant) ..............cccouveievennienineseneene
QIAZOXIA........ooeieieiieieiieeee e
diclofenac Sodium............ccoceeioioiniieneieeeeee e
diclofenac sodium (OPhth) ...........cccccoeevoiiiniiciniiiieeee
dicloxacillin SOIUM............cccooeeueoiriininieeeeeseeeeee e 5
dicycloming RCl..............ccooiieiioiiiiiieeee e 9,19
QIGOXIN .ttt 10

AIAZEM NCL........cooeeeeiiiece e 10
diltiazem hcl coated beads..............cccoovvenoeneiiincineienenne 10
dimethyl fumarate.............cccoceeeomveneieneieeeseee e 19, 24
diphenoxylate W/ atropine..............cccocveeevevveveveceevesienesseeenes 16
dIPYHAAMOIE ... 10
disopyramide phoSPhALe ............ccoeecevierceenincieienieeieneeene 10
QISUIMITAM..c....ceeeiiiieieete et 19
dIvValproeX SOQIUM............ccvecveieseeceeeeee e 12
AOTELIIAE. ...ttt s 10
DOUJOLV L.ttt ettt 24
donepezil hydrochlofide.................cccocvovoenoineininiieieene 13
DOPTELET ..ottt 24
dorzolamide NCl............cccoiiiieiiiiiiiee e 16
dorzolamide hcl-timolol maleate.................ccccooeeuvenennnane. 16
DOVATO ..ottt ettt 6
dOXazoSin MESYIALE..........cccouviviiieieieeeee e 9
Lo (o) (=] o) N ¢ o) S 13
doxycycline (Monohydrate) ...........cccceeeveiinenereevieceeesesennens 5
doxycycline hyclate ... 5,7
dronN@biNol.............ccccueveeeiinineicieeee s 16
drospirenone-ethinyl estradiol................ccccovvceviencveniencnninnne 18
DROXIA ..ottt 7,24
DRYSOL ...ttt ettt 21
AUIOXEEING NCH ... 13
DUPIXENT .ottt 24
E
EDURANT ...ttt et 6
EFAVIIOINZ ..ot 6,9
efavirenz-emtricitabine-tenofovir disoproxil fumarate........... 9
EGRIFTA SV .ottt 24
ELLA ottt 18
ELMIRON ..ot 19, 24
EMOCY T ottt 8
EMFELAZA ...ttt 24
EMGALITY oottt 24
EMPAVELL....coiiiiiie et 24
emtricitabine-tenofovir disoproxil fumarate....................... 6,24
enalapril Maleate ... 11
ENBREL......ootiiiirieiteeneese e 19, 24
ENDARI ..ottt 24
€noXaparin SOQIUM ...........couccueveieecieseeeese e e see e sresaeens 9
ENSPRYNG ..ottt 24
(] = Tor=] 0 To ) o 1= J S 13
ENEECAVIL ...ttt 6
ENTRESTO ..ottt 11
EPCLUSA ...ttt 24
EPIDIOLEX..... .ottt ettt 24

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

32 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

€1gOCAICITEIO ...t 22
EHOLINID AC ... e 8
erythromycin (acne aid) ...........ccccceeevevoeneneieieneeeee 20

erythromycin (ophth)
escitalopram oxalate

esterified estrogens & methyltestosterone..................... 17,18
ESIFAAION ..ottt e 18
estradiol vaginal...............cccocoioiiniiieneeeee e 18
eStradiol Valerate .............ecevevceenienieiiieeeseeene s 18
ethambuUOl NCH...........ccooeevieiiiieeeseceee e 6
ELNOSUXIMIAE ...ttt 12
ethynodiol diacet & eth estrad .............ccccovvvevevvecrvcvnenenne. 18
110 o [0 - TSRS 11
etonogestrel-ethinyl estradiol.................cccoooeveinvnonennnenne. 18
ETOPOSIDE ...ttt 8
etravirine

EUCRISA ... ..ottt 24
EVEIONIMUS ...ovveiievesieseeste sttt sttt sae et saeens 8
EVRYSDI ..ottt 24
EXEIMESIANE ..ottt 8
EXKIVITY oottt ene 24
EZELIMIDE. ...ttt 10

F

FASENRA ..ottt b 24
FC2 FEMALE CONDOM.......ccooirieeieiieeeeeeeese e 19
FRIOAIPINE. ...t 10
FENOTIDIALE. ..ot 10
FENEANY ...ttt 11
FILSPARI ...ttt 24
fINASTEIIAE ...ttt 19
fiNGOlMOA RCI ........c.oceiiiiieie e 13,24
FINTEPLA. ...ttt 24
FIRAZYR. ..ottt ettt e et sne s 24
FIRDAPSE ..ottt 24
flecainide acetate............ocueveveveecieieieseeeee e 10
fIUCONAZOIE ...t e 6
FIUCYEOSING ...t e 6
fludrocortisone acetate ...........cc.cceveeeeeceeiesenieceeeiseseseienes 17
fluocinolone acetonide ...............cccccovvveeeveeceiceiiiieiieanns 15,21
fluocinolone acetonide (OtiC) ...........cccoovvevenencicnineieene 15
FIUOCINONIAE ...t 21
fluocinonide emulsified base.............ccccoouvvevevecveviniesenenene 21
fluorometholone (OPhth)..........cccceoeievirinineiiieeeee 15
FIUOIOUIACIL ... 8,21
fluorouracil (fopical) ............cccooeieeeeoiiiiiiieeeeeee e 21
fIUOXELING NCH ... 14
fUPhENAzZINg RCH..............ccooveveieieieiseceeeeee e 14
FLUTAMIDE ...ttt 19
fluticasone Propionate..............cceeeeceeeseeseeveeiesieesreseeinenns 21

FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE HFA.....ccoceieieieeee 20
fluticasone-salmeterol................cccocoveoeonineneieieeseseeene 9
fluvoxamine maleate ...............cocooeoevevoeneneicieeeeeee e 14
FORTEO ...ttt 24
fosamprenavir CalCiUm ................cccvvevueveiiecesieieseeese e 6
FOTIVDA ..ottt 24
FUFOSEIMIAE.........c.oeieieiieiecs et 15
FUZEON ...ttt 6
G
GADAPENLIN ...ttt e 12
GALAFOLD ...ttt 24
galantamine hydrobromide...............c.ccooovceoeinonvinenennne 13,14
GAMMAGARD ..ottt
GATTEX ettt ettt
GAVRETO ...ttt
GEL-KAM ..ottt
GENOTROPIN ..ottt
gentamicin SUIfate.............ccooooeeeoiiiinceneeeee e
gentamicin sulfate (ophth)
GENVOYA ...ttt 6
glatiramer acetate...............ccocooeoeoeiiiiieneeeee e 13,24
GUMEPIFIAE ...ttt 17
GHPIZIAE ... 17
GLUCAGON EMERGENCY .....ooviiviiirinieineeneeneeeeeee 18
GIYCOPYITOIALE ..ottt 9
GLYXAMBI ...ttt 24
GriSEOFUIVIN MICIOSIZE........c.ocovviieieieieiieiiieiesieeeeeeee e 6
griseofulvin UltramicCroSize ..............cceecevvieieneveeeeceeeseseneenens 6
guaifenesin-codeine...............cccooceeeecnne
guanfacine hcl (adhd)
GVOKE HYPOPEN 1-PACK ..ot 19
H
RAIOPEIIAON ... e 14
haloperidol 1actate .............ccveviecieiinicicieceseeeeee s 14
HARVONI ..ot 24
HEMLIBRA ...ttt 24
HETLIOZ ...ttt 24
HIZENTRA ..ottt 24
HOMATROPAIRE ..ottt 16
HUMIRA ..ottt 24
HUMULIN 70730 ..ot 17
HUMULIN N et 17
HUMULIN R oo 17
HYCAMTIN ... 8
hydralazing NCl ............ccooviecivieniinieieceseeesee e 11
hydrochlorothiazide ... 10, 15
hydrocodone w/ homatropine..............cccccoceveneenonvcnenenenne 20

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 33



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

hydrocodone-acetaminophen .............oeeceeveeceneeceenienieenenns 11
RydrocortiSone..............cccueveieneieecisceseseeen
hydrocortisone (infrarectal) ............cccccevevoineieincinienieneneene
hydrocortisone (fopical) ...........ccceeeeueieevinerieeeieiesesiesieeens
hydrocortisone w/acetic acid
hydromorphone hcl.......................
hydroxychloroquine sulfate ................ccccvvvevevevncenveneneneennns
AYAFOXYUIQ. ..ottt 8
RYArOXYZING NC ......cc.oovvieiiiiniiiisiece sttt 13
HYFTOR .ottt 24
hyoscyamine Sulfate............cccocoveoevnoniiiineeeeeeeeee 9
HYQVIA. .ottt 24
|
IBRANCE ...ttt 8
IBSRELA ...t 24
TDUDPIOTEN ...ttt 5
icatibant acetate.............cocoouieieieiiiiiiee e 25
ICLUSIG ...ttt 25
ICOSAPENTE EINYI ...ttt 25
1 N 25
ILARIS ...ttt 25
ILUMYA ottt 25
imatinib mesylate............c..ccoooeoionoiieiieeeee e 8,9, 25
IMBRUVICA ..ottt 8,25
IMCIVREE ...ttt 25
IMIPraming NCl.............coecueveeieiieiece sttt 14
IMUQUIMOQ ...ttt 21
IMPAVIDO ..ottt 25
INBRIJA ..ottt 25
INAAPAMIAE .........ooveeeiiiieierieeeeeee e 11
INAOMEIRACIN ... 11
INGREZZA ...ttt 25
INPEFA ..ottt 25
INPEN ..ot 25
1)L T 1 T 25
INSULIN GLARGINE-YFGN ....c.ccveirieiininienieeniseesieeneeiene 17
INVIRASE ...ttt
INVOKAMET
INVOKANA ......cooiriireiinieeee
IODINE STRONG ..ottt 19
JOAOQUINOIFAC ..ottt 21
ipratropiim Bromide ..............cocveeeinienceninienieseese e 9
ipratropium bromide (nNasal) ............ccccovvieneieininiiee, 9
ipratropium-albuterol ................cuvveiviencieninieienece e 9
ISENTRESS ..ottt 7
ISONIAZIA ...t 6
ISOPTO CARBACHOL ..ottt 16
ISOPTO HYOSCINE........ccooieeeeeeeeeesecee e 16
isosorbide dinitrate ... 11

isosorbide dinitrate-hydralazine hcl................cccoovvvvnvincnennnn. 11
isosorbide MmonoNitrate ................coeveeveeeeceecieeceesecceese s 11
ISOEIELINOIN ...ttt 21
ISTURISA ..ottt 25
JErACONAZOIE ... 6
IVEITNECLIN ...t 5,25
IVermectin (F0SACEA)...........ccccuvueeveeeerisesieieie et 25
J
JANUMET ...ttt 25
JANUVIA .ot 25
JARDIANCE ...ttt 17,25
JENTADUETO ..ottt 25
JENTADUETO XR...cooiiiiriiiiiiienieinieeeeereeieese e 25
JESDUVROQ......cociieiieeieteseseeeeeesie e 25
JOENUA ...ttt 25
JUBLIA ..ottt 25
JUXTAPID ..ottt 25
K
KALYDECO ......oiieeieieirieeesee et sessenenens 25
KAZANO ..ottt 25
KERENDIA ..ottt 25
KESIMPTA ..ottt 25
KETOCONAZOIE ... 6,21
ketoconazole (fopical)...........cccceeeviriieneieeeieeee, 21
KETO-DIASTIX ..ottt 14
ketorolac tromethamine (OPhth)............ccccoeeveveeciecenveninienne 16
KETOSTIX .ottt saene e 14
KEVEYIS... ottt 25
KEVZARA ..ottt 25
KISQALI (200 MG DOSE)......ccveirieerirerieieeseeeseeneseeesienenes 8
KOMBIGLYZE XR ....cooiiiieiieieinieenieenieieesee e 25
KORLYM....cooiiiieeieeieie et senenen 25
KOSELUGO ...ttt 25
K-PHOS .ttt 15
KRAZAT ..ttt 25
L
18BELAION RCL..........cooeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 10
1ACOSAMUAE ..ottt 12
JACHUIOSE ... 15,17
lactulose (encephalopathy) ...........ccccoevevineneinenienieieeene 15
JAMIVUAINEG.......c..oooiiiiieiieieeseeese e 7
lamivuding-zidovuding .............ccueveveececieiesieeeece e 7
JAMOLFIGINE ...ttt 12
lapatinib ditoSYlate.............ccooceevevivciniinienieieseece e 8
1AEANOPIOSE ..ottt 16

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

34 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

1EfIUNOMUAE ... e 19
18NAlIAOMIAE ...t 8
LENVIMA (10 MG DAILY DOSE)......cccceotreeireirieereereeienenns 8
LETAIRIS ..ottt 19
letrozole

leucovorin calcium

LEUKERAN ...c.ootiiiiiee ettt 7
LEUKINE. ..ottt 9
1EVELIraCETaM ... 12
LEVOBUNOLOL HCL ...ceiiirieieieieeniccrieieesieeseeesieeseeieeen 16
JEVOFIOXACIN ... 5
levonorgestrel & eth estradiol ...............ccccooeveveeciecenvinenennne 18
levonorgestrel (€mMergency OC) .........ccccuvvenveneeecenvenenenene 18
levonorgestrel-eth estradiol (triphasic) ...........cccccceeevvevenene 18
levonorgestrel-ethinyl estradiol (91-day) .........cccceeevvvvvennnn. 18
levothyroxing SOQIUM ............coccieieeeioineiiee e 18
fIOCAING ACH........eoeeeiieeeeeeeeeeeeee e 16, 21
lidocaine hcl (mouth-thro@at).............cccecvvvivenevieciecenesesene 16
LIDOCAINE HCL URETHRAL/MUCOSAL ........ccccvrrerenne. 21
lidocaine-priloCaine..............cccuveeceneenenieeniecenese s 21
LINDANE ..ottt 21
NIN@ZONIQ ...t 5
lIOthYroning SOQIUM ...........cccoviveeiinieeienieese e 18
JISINOPIl ..ttt 11
lisinopril & hydrochlorothiazide...................cccoecvevinniennennns 11
[ithium carbonate ..............ccccocveveveeincininieeeeeeee e 14
LIVIMARLI .ttt 25
LIVTENCITY ..ottt 25
LONSUREF ..ottt ettt 8
10PINAVII-ITEONAVIF .......cceveeeeeeeeeieese e 7
1Or@ZEPAM .........coeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 13
10Sartan POLASSIUM ..........c.ccuevuverienieieieesisese et se e sseneens 11
losartan potassium & hydrochlorothiazide............................ 11
JOVASTALIN ...t 10
LUMAKRAS.......ooitiiettetre ettt 25
LUPKYNIS ..ottt 25
IUrasidone ACl...........cccoeeireiniinneneieseee e 14
LYNPARZA ..ottt 25
LYSODREN.......cutiteiieetstee et 8
LYTGOBI ..ottt 25

M

IMAFAVIFOC ...ttt st 7
MATULANE ... 8
MAVENGCLAD ......c.ooiiieetreteere et 25
MAVYRET ..ottt 25
MAXIDEX.......ctieirieririeirieisesesesieesastesesseessesesessenessesessesenens 15
MAYZENT ..ottt 25
medroxyprogesterone acetate..............cccoceeceeeeiieniiienenenne 18
medroxyprogesterone acetate (contraceptive).................... 18

MEQGESIrOl @COLALE .........ocveveeieieieeseeeee e 8
MEIOXICAMN........eoeeeeietsee et 11
MELPHALAN......coiiteeeeeeeeseeee et 8
MeMAaNtiNg AC...........cccocooiveniniiiiiinee e 13
MEICAPLOPUIINE ...ttt e e eaaas 8
MESAIAMINEG ..o 16
MESNEX ...ttt 8
MEHOIMIN NCH.........ceeeiieiieie e 17, 26
Methadone RCl...............ccocveveviiniiiniecceeeeeee e 12
methamphetaming NCl...............ccovevvenienveniinieninieieneeeens 26
methazolamide................cooeiioiiiiieeeeee e 16
METRIMAZOIE ... 18
MEthoCarbamOl ..o 19
methotrexate SOAIUM.............cccooeieiioiiiiiieneeeee e 8
methsuximide

MELAYIAOPA. ..o
methylergonovine maleate.................ccocooveieieincenccienenne 19
methylphenidate NCl .............ccccovveevinienienieeiiniecereeee 12,26
methylpredniSolone ... 17
MELNYIEESIOSIEIONE ..........ocueeiivieeieiieeestee e 17
metoclopramide ACl ..............ccoceeveviecinieniininiece e 17
MELOIAZONE ...t 15
metoprolol SUCCINALE ...........ccoeevievieiinenienesece e 10
Metoprolol tartrate .............ccccuveveeeieceeeseseeeeee e 10
MELrONIAAZOIE. ... 6,21
metronidazole (tOPICal) .........cc.cocuveveecrecieieiiieeeeeeee e 21
MELYIOSINE ...ttt 26
MEXIETING NC.......c.ooeiiiiiiiiiee e 10
MIAOAINE NCl ..ot 11
IMUGIUSTAL. ...t 26
MINOCYCHING RCI.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 5
IUNOXIAU] ...t 11
MUMAZAPING ... 14
IMUSOPIOSIO ...ttt 16
MOAATINI ..ot 12
mometasone fUroate ............cccccceoivvoiieneceeeseee e 21
montelukast SOAIUM ............ccccoeeeveririninceeseeeeeeee 19
MOIPNINEG SUIFALE ......c.ocuvveieiiieeieeeeeese e 12
MOUNUJARO ...ttt 26
moxifloxacin hcl (OPhLh) ..........coeveeeceeeeiiiiieeeeeee e 5
MULPLETA . ...ttt 26
IMUPITOCIN ..ottt ie ettt ve s a e be et e e se e beeseensesanens 21
MYALEPT ..ottt 26
MY CAPSSA ...ttt 26
mycophenolate Mmofetil............ccocooeovonoineneiiieieseseeene 19
mycophenolate SOQIUM............cccccuuiecevienceiniinieieneee e 19
MYFEMBREE

MYLERAN ..ottt 8
MYTES ..ottt 26

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 35



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

N
NADUMETONE ...t 5
NAAOIOL..........ooiieieieie e e 10
NAIOXONE NCI ... 19
NAIrEXONE NCl.......c..c.oovviiiiiiiiiiiiinee e 13
NAPIOXEN ...ttt se st ae s tenessenensns 5
NAratriptan NCl .............coecveveeeeiieeece e 12
NATACY N...oiiiiiieeree ettt 15
NEDIVOIOL RCH.........c.eceiiiiiieeeet e 10
NEOMYCIN SUIFALE ...t 5
neomyecin-bacitracin Zn-polymyXin ............ccccecoeveevevenvencenienne 15
neomycin-polymy-dexameth...............cccoooenoeienninvcioenenene 15
NEOMYCIN-POLYMYXIN-GRAMICIDIN........cccocecerireennnen 15
NEOMYCIN-POLYMYXIN-HC........ccceoreineinnieriecrieieenes 15
NEVIFAPINE ...ttt st teeae e anean 7
NEXLETOL ..ottt 26
NEXLIZET ..ottt 26
L0 (=To [ o] 0 1= 3 10
NUMOAIPING ..ottt 10
NINLARO ..ot 8
NUEISINONE ...ttt 26
NIEOTUIANTOIN ..o 5,7,26
nitrofurantoin macrocrystal.................ccovvineiniiiiienenenn. 5
nitrofurantoin monohyd mMacro.............ccccccvvevvevevecenvesienenens 7
PUEFOQIYCEIIN ...ttt 11
NIVESTYM ..ottt 20
norelgestromin-ethinyl estradiol..................ccccovvevvvenvincnninnne 18
norethin acet & estrad-fe ...........c.occccvevnevenncinccnnicne, 18
norethindrone & eth estradiol................ccccoveieininienennnnnne. 18
norethindrone (Contraceptive)...........ccoecvveveneveecvecveesrenaenns 18
norethindrone acetate...........c.cccoceveeionieneneseeeeeee 18
norethindrone-eth estradiol (triphasic)............cc.cccccceceveaee. 18
norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol.................cccccoouvvevecvecvecenennne. 18
norgestimate-ethinyl estradiol (triphasic) ................c.c......... 18
norgestrel & ethinyl estradiol.................cccccoovvenecnonvennnnne. 18
NORTHERA ...ttt 26
NOIHPLYIING ACH.........oovieiiiiiiieeeeeee e 14
NOVOLIN 70730ttt 26
NOVOLIN Nttt 26
NOVOLIN Rttt 26
NOXAFIL. ...ttt 26
NUBEQA ...ttt 26
NUGCALA ...ttt 26
NUEDEXTA ..ottt 26
NUPLAZID ...ttt ettt ssene e 26
NURTEC ...ttt 26
NYSTALN ..o 6,21, 22
nystatin (Mouth-throat).............ccccoeevoiviineneieeeee e 6
nystatin (OPICal)..........ccoouveieneiiiiiieee e 21
nystatin-triamcinoloNe.............ccoccovieeevieneeniniece e 22

0]
ODEFSEY ..ottt ettt 7
Ofloxacin (OPALh) .......c.ccooeiiiieiet e 15
OFfIOX@CIN (OFiC) ...t 15
OlANZAPINE ..ottt e sae s 14
OLUMIANT ..ottt 26
OMNIPOD..... .ottt seenas 26
ONAANSEIION ...ttt 16
0NAanSEtroN NCH ............cccooviieiiiiiiiee e 16
ONETOUCH DELICA LANCETS 30G......ccoceoveeneienienne 14
ONETOUCH ULTRA 2...cciiiiiieieenieieeeet s 14
ONEXTON ...t 26
ONGLYZA. ...ttt 26
ONUREG ...ttt 26
OPSUMIT ottt 11,26
OPZELURA ...ttt 26
ORGOVYX ..ttt esens 26
ORIAHNN ...t 26
ORILISSA ..ottt 26
ORKAMBI ...ttt 26
ORLADEYO ..ottt 26
ORTIKOS ...ttt 26
oseltamivir pROSPRALE.............ccoccvecveceeieiieceeeee e 7
OSENI ..ttt 26
OTEZLA ..ottt 20, 26
(0 (=] 2 2 7 ST 26
OXCAIrDAZEPINE.......ccvvvieeiiiieiireetese ettt 12
OXERVATE
oxybutynin chIoride................cocooeieiecnonieiineeeeeee e 22
OXYCOAONE NCH ...ttt 12
oxycodone w/ acetaminophen ..............c.cccecvvevennecennencnn. 12
OZEMPIC ...t 26
P

PALFORZIA ..ottt 26
PALYNZIQ ..ottt ssenenens 26
PANRETIN ..ottt 26
PAromomycin SUIALe ............ccccceveevivinenieeeeee e 6
PArOXEHINE ACH..........cueeiiiieie e
ped multivitamins W/l & iron ..............cccvveeeveeecenveneneniennns
pediatric multivitaming W/l.............ccccevvvveneveevnineienerieenns
pediatric vitamins acd w/ fluoride
peg 3350-kcl-sod bicarb-sod chloride-sod sulfate............... 17
peg 3350-potassium chloride-sod bicarbonate-sod chloride

............................................................................................... 17
PEGASYS....coeee ettt 7
PENICIlIAMINE..........c.cooecveeveeieseeeceeee et 20
PENICIllIN vV POLASSIUM ... 5
PENLOXITYIINE. ...ttt 20

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

36 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

PEIMEINIIN......ocuveiiiieieieeese ettt saeen 21
PEIPRENAZINE ...ttt 14,16
phenelzine sulfate..............c.cooooeviiiiiineiieieee e 14
Phenobarbital ................cocovivveiiinieininieceneeeneese s 12,13
phenylephrine hcl (mydriatic) ............ccoovoeieneenoniiiene. 16
PRENYIOIN ..ottt 12
phenytoin sodium extended..............cccccuvevevceecienienieniencnenne 12
PHOSLYRA ...ttt 15
PHOSPHOLINE IODIDE ........ccooetiiieirieineienneeneeseeieeen 16
PRYIONAAIONE.......ccueeiiiiiiiiieieeeeeesee e 22
PIloCarping NCl .............cceeeeieieieeieeeceeeee e 16, 20
pilocarping Rl (Oral).........coveeeeecieieieiiseeeeeese e 20
PIOgItazone ACH ..ot 17
PIQRAY ...ttt 26
PITENIAONE ...ttt 20
PLEGRIDY ..ottt 27
PLELIXATON ...t 20
PODOFILOX ...ttt sttt seebe e 22
polyethylene glycol 3350 ... 17
polymyxin b-trimethOPrimm ............ccccovcevvevieeienieeieniecreneeees 15
POMALY ST ..ottt 8
PONVORY ...ttt 27
POSACONAZOIE .......c.uooeieieeiiiieieiieerieee e 27
pot & sod citrates W/CIrC @C .........c.couecvvvevieneneeieieisisenaennes 15
pot phosphate monobasic w/ sod phosphate dibasic &
MONODASIC ... e 15
POtasSium ChIOride..............cocceeeeceieeeeeeeceee e 15
potassium chloride microencapsulated crystals cr ............. 15
potassium citrate (alkalinizer) .............cccccvveveeevvecncenenenn. 15
PRADAXA. ..ottt eaens 9
PRALUENT oottt 27
pramipexole dihydrochloride. ...............ccccoovveveeececnnenenienn. 13
Prasugrel ACH ...ttt 9
pravastatin SOQIUM ...........ccccvvvverieciecieienineneee e 10
PRED MILD ..ottt 16
PRED-G ...ttt 16
PredniSOIONE.........ccccveveieiiieieieeteee ettt aenees 17
prednisolone sodium phosphate ..............ccceeevvevcvevenvennnnne. 17
PrEANISONE. ...ttt st 17
Pregabalin............cccoeveeueeieiiiirineeteeee e e 12
PREVYMIS ...ttt 27
PREZCOBIX.....ccotieirieeiseesieesieieesiee s esesee s e ssenes 7
primaquing PROSPRALE ...........c.cccuvvevinieiineeieseee s 6
PHMUAONE ...ttt 12
PrODENECIU. ....c..oeeveiieieiieiesiecee st saees 15
prochlorperazine maleate................ccoccvvvvvenienceniinirenennennn 16
PROCRIT ...ttt 9
PROCYSBI ...ttt 27
PrOGESIEIONE ..ottt saean 18
PROMAGCTA ...ttt ssens 9
Promethazing NCl .............ccocuvcivvinencenicieseseseseee e 7,16

Proparenone ACl.............cccoevecieeeiiiineeceeeese e 10
PROPANTHELINE BROMIDE.........cccceotrireireireeieeesennes 9
Proparacaing NCl...............cceceeceeceeeece e 16
Propranolol ACL.............coueuevivcieiinienieneceseee e 10
PrOPYItRIOUIACI...........cooiiieiiieii e 18
PULMOZYME ......ooiiiiieirieiiniereeieieeeeeesieie et 15
pyrazinamide

pyridostigmine bromide................ccccoouvevoeieneininiiieeeene 20
PYAMEINAIMINE.........cccoiviiiiiiiiiesieteee e 27
PYRUKYND ..ottt 27

Q
QBREXZA ...ttt 27
QTERN ..ottt 27
quetiapineg fumarate..............ccccocueeveveeviveseneceeeeeseseseeeeens 14
quinidine gluconate .............ccceoeeeoeevineseieeeee e 11
QUINIAING SUIFALE.........cceveeeeeieiieieeeee et 11
QULIPTA ettt 27
R

RADICAVA ORS STARTER KIT.....ccootieireeerereerieee 27
raloXifene NCH ............ccoeoiveviniviiiiircee e 18
FAIMUPLIL ...ttt 11
rasagiline mesylate............ccooueeeoeoiieneneeeeeee e 13
RAVICT ittt 27
REGRANEX ..ottt ettt 22
RELENZA DISKHALER.......ocooiiiieeeeeeeeeeee 7
RELISTOR . ..ottt 27
RELYVRIO ..ottt 27
REMODULIN ..ottt 11
REPATHA ..ottt 27
RETEVMO ...ttt 27
REYVOW ...ttt ettt 27
REZLIDHIA.......co oottt 27
REZUROCK ..ottt 27
RHOPRESSA ...ttt 27
ribavirin (REPALIIS C) ........cooevereeeiiiiieieeee e 7
FIFADULIN ..o 6
FIFAIMPIN <ottt ebe s 6
FIUZOIE ... e 13
RIMANTADINE HCL ..ottt 7
RINVOQ ...ttt 27
FISPEIIAONE .......oeveeeeeetieee ettt saeens 14
FIEON@VIL ...ttt 7
rivastigmineg tartrate..............ccoouvveevenvincenienceseseeesescenns 9,13
rizatriptan benzoate..............coceeceeeeceeieeieie e 12
ROCKLATAN ..ottt 27
FOTTUMUIAST ... e 20
ropinirole hydrochloride ... 13

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 37



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

rosuvastatin CalCitm.............coovecveviirieeninieienieeeneecenie s 10
ROZLYTREK ...ttt 27
RUBRAGCA ...ttt eae s 27
RUCONEST ..ottt ane 27
RUKOBIA ...ttt 27
S
SAIZEN ...ttt 27
SAISAIALE ..ot e 12
SANTYL oottt aan 22
SAPHNELO ..ottt 27
sapropterin dihydrochloride...............ccoevvevivcieiienieeninieciens 27
SAXENDAL ...t 27
SCEMBLIX ...ttt 27
SEGLUROMET ..ottt 27
SEIEQGIIINE NCI..........oeeeeiieeee e 13
SEIenium SUIfIAE ..........cocouvieiiiseeeeesesee e 22
SEROSTIM ..ottt 27
SEIraling NCl ..o 14
sevelamer Carbonate............ccocuvceniecenieneenisieie s 20
SIGNIFOR LAR......ecee ettt 27
SILIQ ettt 27
Silver SUlfadiazineg ..............ccccoviveveveecieiieieseseseeee e 5
SIMPONIL ..ottt 27
SIMVASEALIN...c..coviiiieiiiieeecee e 10
SITONMUS ..ottt e s 20
SKYRIZL ..ottt 27
SKYTROFA ...ttt 27
SOAIUM fIUOKIAE. ........ccveeeeeeeieesiseeetee et 20
sodium polystyrene sulfonate ...............ccccvoevvenecncnenennne. 15
SOFOSBUVIR-VELPATASVIR ....ccooveieieireseseeeeeseeens 7
SOlIfenacin SUCCINGALE ............ccueeeveeeeceeeeeseeese e 22
SOLIQUA ...ttt 27
SOMAVERT ..ottt sttt 27
SOrafenib tOSYIALe ..ot 8
SOLAIOI NCH........oceeeeeeeeeeeeee et 10
SOTYKTU .ottt 27
SOVALDI ..ot 27
SPIRIVA RESPIMAT ..ottt 22
SPIrONOIACIONE.........c.ocveeeieieiieesiieeeeeeee e 11
SPRYCEL ..ottt 8,27
STEGLATRO. ...ttt 27
STEGLUUJAN .....ooiiteeee sttt 27
STELARA ...ttt ettt 27
STIOLTO RESPIMAT ..ottt 22
STIVARGA ...ttt e 8
STRENSIQ ...ttt 28
STRIVERDI RESPIMAT ...ttt 20
SUCRAID ...ttt 28
SUCTAITALE ... 16

sulfacetamide sodium W/ SUIUF ..............cccoeeveveeceevenniennn. 22
SULFADIAZINE ..ottt 5
sulfamethoxazole-trimethoprim .............c.ccccoeveveieecieneecnennen. 5
SUITASAIAZINE..........ccooveeeeeieieeeee e 5
R 10 Lo = TS 12
SUMALLIPEAN ...ttt st s 12
SUMatriptan SUCCINALE............cccuevvviecierienienieese e 12
SUNILINID MAIALE ... 8
SUNLENCA ...ttt 28
SUNOSI ..ttt 28
SYMBICORT ...ttt 20
SYMDEKO ...ttt 28
SYME | .ttt ns 7
SYMLINPEN 120 ...t 28
SYMTULZA. ...ttt eneens 7
SYNAREL

SYNUJARDY ..ottt 28
SYNUJARDY XR....oooioiiieieieiserineteseese et sens 28

T

TABLOID ...ttt 8
TABRECTA ...ttt 28
FACTOLIMUS ..ottt e 20
tacrolimus (1OPICal) .........ccoovereiieiiiiiseee e 20
TAGRISSO ..ottt 8
TAKHZYRO ..ottt 28
TALTZ .ottt ettt 28
TALZENNA ..ottt 28
taMOXIfEN CItrate .........ccoccveieiiirieieieeeeee e 8
1aMSUIOSIN ACH ...........ooueeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 20
TARGRETIN.....ccoiitiieieecieeseeeeee et 8
TARPEYO.....oo ettt 28
TASCENSO ODT ..ottt 28
TASIGNA ...t 8,28
LAVADOIOIE ...t 28
TAVALISSE ...t 28
TAVNEOS ...ttt 28
TEGSEDI ...t 28
LEMAZEPAM ..ottt 13
1eMOZOIOMIUAE.........c.ooveeeieiieiiiiseeesee e 8
tenofovir disoproxil fumarate...............ccceevevveeveeveseeceeeeenn, 7
TEPMETKO......ooiieeeteteteeseete ettt 28
1EraZOSIN NCH .......ocueeviieiieiieieeseecese e 9
1erbinafing RCl..........c.ooveeecuieieieeeeceeee e 6
terbutaling SUIFAte ..............c.ccveviveveieieieecesee s 9
LeriflUNOMUAE ...t 20, 28
LESIOSTEIONE. ...t 17
tesStoSterone Cypionate..........cuvuveeceniencienieecienesieeneseesnenes 17
TESTOSTERONE PROPIONATE ..o 17
LEIrADENAZINE ..ot 13

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

38 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

LetracyCling NCl ..........ccooeecvvieciiniiieiecteeseece e 5
TEZSPIRE ..ottt 28
THALOMID ..ottt 20
THEOPAYIIINE ...t 22
thioridazing ACl ...t 14
THIOTRIXENE ... 14
THYMOL ..ottt 20
LI =570 Y T 28
timolol maleate (OPhth) ..........cccceeveeecivcieiieeeeee e 16
TIVICAY .ottt 7
HZANIAING ACH.......cc.oeeiiiiieee e 9
LODIAMYCIN ..ottt 5,15
tobramycin (OPALh)..........cocoveieiiiiiii e 15
tobramycin SUIFAte ..o 5
TODAY SPONGE ..ottt 14
0] [0 oo 4 - H U 13
TOLMETIN SODIUM......ooiiieiieeeseeeereeeesee e 12
FOIVAPLAN ..ot 28
TOPIrAMALE. ...t 12
TOrSEMIAE ... 15
TRADUJENTA .ottt 28
tramadol RCl ...t 12
tranexamiC @Cid.............cccoouvevivueoiiininieeceeese e 9
tranylcyproming Sulfate...............ccooeeeeveveieneneneeeiseseseeeenes 14
1razodone ACI.............ccoeeiiiiiiiieest s 14
TREMEYA. ..ottt 28
EPEEINOIN ...t 8,21
tretinoin (Chemotherapy).........ccoeeeceoeveneneneeieeseseeene 8
triamcinolone acetonide................cocooveeeveevceicieiiiieeeanns 17,21
triamcinolone acetonide (MOUth) ............ccccoceveineinceneneenne. 21
triamcinolone acetonide (topical).............cccoceveveecencenennnenne. 21
triamterene & hydrochlorothiazide ............c..ccccocueevvcveenuennnne. 15
HENTINGE NCH ...
trifluoPErazing NCl .............ccccuveveeievieieeseseeeese e
TRIFLURIDINE ..ottt
trihexyphenidyl hcl
TRIJARDY XR....coooeivieiinieenes
TRIKAFTA ettt
TRIMETHOPRIM ..ottt 7
troSpium CRIOKIAE ...........cocveeierieieieieesesee e 22
TRULICITY ettt 28
TRUSELTIQ ..ttt 28
TUKYSA ettt 28
TURALIO ..ot 28
TYMLOS ...t 28
U
UBRELVY ..ottt 28
0T SRR 21
UPSOQION. ...ttt et e 17

\Y
ValaCyCIOVIE ACL.........ccoocivieiiiiiiisiicesecese e 7
valganciclOVir ACL...............c.coiieiiiiiiieeeee e 7
Valproate SOQIUM ..........ccccuviieneiieeeee et 12
VaIPrOIC ACIQ ......cveveeeiieeieiiseeese et 12
VAISAIMAN ... 11
valsartan-hydrochlorothiazide.................ccccoceoeonvinoenennncn. 11
VanNCOMYCIN NCH .........ccociviiiiiiiiiinieiesteese e saeens 5
VECTICAL ..ottt 21
VEMLIDY .ottt sttt 28
VeNIafaxing ACl ...........coccvevviinneineineesetee et 14
VEOZAH ...ttt 28
VErapamil NC............ccuvveviveeninieienecese e 10
VERQUVO ...ttt 28
VIBERZI ...ttt 28
VICTOZA ..ottt e 28
VIEKIRA PAK ...ttt 28
VIQADALIIN ...ttt 28
VIJOICE ...ttt 28
VIRACEPT ..ottt 7
VITRAKWVI ..t 28
VIVUJOA Lottt e 28
VOCABRIA ...ttt 28
VONUJO ..ottt 29
VOSEV oottt 7,29
VOXZOGO ...ttt 29
VTAMA .ottt 29
VUMERITY Lottt 29
VYNDAMAX ..ottt sseneens 29
VYNDAQEL ....ooveiiitiirieeneeriseesee e 29
VYZULTA ettt 29

w
WAKIX .ttt 29
WaITarin SOIUM...........ccccveereiniriiiieiseeeseeesie et 9
WEGOVY .ottt 29
WELIREG ..ot 29

X
XALKORI ..ottt 8
KXELJANZ ...ttt 19
XEMBIFY .ottt 29
XENAZINE ...ttt 29
XERMELOQ ..ottt 29
XHANGCE ...ttt 29
XIGDUO XR ..ottt 29
DO I | T 29
XPOVIO ..ottt 29

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 39



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

XTANDI ..ottt ettt 8
XULTOPHY .ottt 29
XYREM ..ottt 29
XYWAY Lottt 29
yA
ZAIEPION.......o.oeeei e 13
ZAVESCA ...ttt 29
ZAVZPRET ..ottt 29
ZELBORAF ...ttt 8

ZEPATIER ...ttt 29
ZEPOSIA ..ot 29
ZIOVUINE. ..ottt 7
ZIPrasidone NCl...........oouoceveeciiniiieienieesestece e 14
ZOKINVY .ottt 29
ZOLINZA ..ottt 8
ZOIMUEFIDEAN <.ttt 12
ZOIPIAEM tAITrate .........c.occveveeeeeeeeeeceeee e 13
ZONISAMIAE ... 12
ZORYVE ..ottt e 29

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser Permanente pharmacist for

clarification, if needed.*

40 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

NONDISCRIMINATION NOTICE

Kaiser Foundation Health Plan of Georgia, Inc. (Kaiser Health Plan) complies with
applicable Federal civil rights laws and does not discriminate on the basis of race,
color, national origin, age, disability, or sex. Kaiser Health Plan does not exclude
people or treat them differently because of race, color, national origin, age, disability,
or sex. We also:

* Provide no cost aids and services to people with disabilities to communicate
effectively with us, such as:
* Qualified sign language interpreters
»  Written information in other formats, such as large print, audio, and
accessible electronic formats

* Provide no cost language services to people whose primary language is not
English, such as:
* Qualified interpreters
» Information written in other languages

If you need these services, call 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711)

If you believe that Kaiser Health Plan has failed to provide these services or
discriminated in another way on the basis of race, color, national origin, age,
disability, or sex, you can file a grievance by mail at: Member Relations Unit (MRU),
Attn: Kaiser Civil Rights Coordinator, Nine Piedmont Center, 3495 Piedmont Road,
NE Atlanta, GA 30305-1736. Telephone Number: 1-888-865-5813.

You can also file a civil rights complaint with the U.S. Department of Health and
Human Services, Office for Civil Rights electronically through the Office for Civil
Rights Complaint Portal, available at https://ocrportal.hhs.gov/ocr/portal/lobby.jsf,
or by mail or phone at: U.S. Department of Health and Human Services,

200 Independence Avenue SW., Room 509F, HHH Building, Washington, DC
20201, 1-800-368-1019, 1-800-537-7697 (TDD). Complaint forms are available at
http://www.hhs.gov/ocr/office/file/index.html.

HELP IN YOUR LANGUAGE

ATTENTION: If you speak English, language assistance services, free of charge,
are available to you. Call 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711).

A91CE (Amharic) “10-08: 21574 £7% ATICT P OFCHP hC/ T £CEPTF NIR ALIHPT
THOETPA: @L L ntAd- ¢7C 220 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711).

el Al a1 555 4 ) sae Lusall Cladd (i iy yall Gaaai < 13) 408 gake (Arabic) A
(711 :TTY) 1-888-865-5813 pd » Jusil

H13 (Chinese) JEF : AR HEAS TS > TR LR BIESHS RIS - SHEE
1-888-865-5813 (TTY : 711) -

) B e () et S e SRl b 42 S 4a 6 (Farsi)
2 80 (el (711 :TTY) 1-888-865-5813 L 23U (o« pal )8 Ladk

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser
Permanente pharmacist for clarification, if needed.*

Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary 41



Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary

Francais (French) ATTENTION: Si vous parlez frangais, des services d'aide
linguistique vous sont proposés gratuitement. Appelez le 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711).

Deutsch (German) ACHTUNG: Wenn Sie Deutsch sprechen, stehen Ihnen
kostenlos sprachliche Hilfsdienstleistungen zur Verfigung.
Rufnummer: 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711).

ol (Gujarati) YAsil: A dAR Al Al &, Al [A:Yes einl Usla ActA
AHIRL 12 Budsu 8. Slot $2A 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711).

Kreyol Ayisyen (Haitian Creole) ATANSYON: Si w pale Kreyol Ayisyen, gen sévis
ed pou lang ki disponib gratis pou ou. Rele 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711).

R+ (Hindi) &amer &: afe 39 i dterd & o) 3mdeh foIw o & 19T Hgryelm Jard
3qclst & 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711) UL hict hi|

HZAGE (Japanese) EEEH : HAGEZFE SN AT A., BEIOSFEXEEZ ZFIHW
7-770F£9, 1-888-865-5813 (TTY:711) £ C. BEERCTCIEKE I Z XV,

3l=-0] (Korean l—,—gl: o] 2 AR BIA] = A0 olo] (9] AH| A2 Raw
o]-§s %:l 4= 95U} 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711) Ho. & A 3&}s] =] PR

Naabeehé (Navajo) Dii baa aké ninizin: Dii saad bee yanitti’go Diné Bizaad, saad bee
aka’anida’awo’déé’, t’aa jiik’eh, éi na holo, koji’ hodiilnih 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711).

Portugués (Portuguese) ATENGAO: Se fala portugués, encontram-se disponiveis
servigos linguisticos, gratis. Ligue para 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711).

Pycckuin (Russian) BHUMAHME: ecnv Bbl roBopnTe Ha pyccKOM A3blke, TO BaM
AocTynHbl 6ecnnartHble ycnyrn nepesoga. 3soHuTte 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711).

Espafiol (Spanish) ATENCION: si habla espafiol, tiene a su disposicién servicios
gratuitos de asistencia linguistica. Llame al 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711).

Tagalog (Tagalog) PAUNAWA: Kung nagsasalita ka ng Tagalog, maaari kang
gumamit ng mga serbisyo ng tulong sa wika nang walang bayad.
Tumawag sa 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711).

T|eng Viét (Vletnamese) CHU Y: Néu ban noi Tiéng Viét, cé cac dich vu hd tro
ngdn ng mién phi danh cho ban. Goi s 1-888-865-5813 (TTY: 711).

*All drug product strengths and package sizes of a formulary drug may not be included on the formulary, check with your Kaiser
Permanente pharmacist for clarification, if needed.*

42 Kaiser Permanente of Georgia HMO Formulary



	Commercial Formulary Cover_2.2024
	Commercial Formulary 2.2024
	What is the Kaiser Permanente drug formulary?
	Does the formulary ever change?
	How do I use the formulary?
	Medical Condition
	Alphabetical Listing

	What are generic drugs?
	How much will I pay for covered drugs?
	Are there any other restrictions on coverage?
	What if my drug is not on the formulary?
	What if I want or my doctor prescribes a non-formulary drug?
	For more information





